COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFEF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. VS, RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E L1 201301479
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No s
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbilt $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,087.62
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,917.62
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes $684 22
Sewer 331318
Total Municipal Costs $1,007.41
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,980.03

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current taw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




Bapresr ung beedor i vores duaas

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
clore.brown{@phclanhallinan.com

Meclissa Connor
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1480

July 16, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
309 EAST 4TH STRLEET, MIFFLINVILLL, PA 18631
2013-CV-1479

Dear Sir or Madam:

Plcase assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorncy-on-the-writ,” pleasc prepare the Sheriff's Deed to CITIMORTGAGE, INC.,
1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, O'FALLON, MO 63368.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank-you in advanciﬂ%r your cooperation in this matter.

( __
VeryfrulyYyours,

cer CITIMORTGAGE, INC, PH # 932621




REALTY TRANSFER TAX

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603

LARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONI.Y

State T+ - Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Daie Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the ful] value/congideration is not set furth in the deed, {2) when the deed is without consideration, or by
gift, or {3) a tax cxemptions is elaimed. A statement of value is nat required if the wansfer is whelly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easernent. If

more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name
Phelan Hallinan, I.LP

Telephone Number
Area Code 215-563-7000

County

Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19103
One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Dute of Acceptance of Document ,Y / rl{‘l
Granton(s¥Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) AN

Timonthy Chamberlsin CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Street Address Street Address

T'O Box 380 , W. Main Street 1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Blonmsburge kA 17815 {'FALI.ON MO 63368
|12 REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

39 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP

School District

COLUMBIA CENTRAL COLUMBIA AREA SCHOOL.

Tax Parcel Number

23-03C-026-00,000

DISTRICT
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? I:l Y @ N
1. Actual Cash Comsideration 2, Cther Consideration 3. Total Consideration ;
$2,980.03 (winning bid) + -0- = $2.980.03
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Lewel Ratio Factor 6. Tair Markct Value
$46,631.00 x 3.61 =$168,337.91

¥. _ EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

10%% D%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interesi in Real Estate

1b. Percentape of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%

Cheek Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

|

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trust, {Atlach complete copy of trustagreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

Il trust was amended attach a copy ef original nd amended trust,

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, altuch copy of resolution. )
Transfer from merigagor to a holder of a mortgage 1 default.
{Attach copy of mortpage and note/assignment)

X 00O 0O

Statutory corporale consolidation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articles)
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than histed above.

On4a

Transfer berween principal and agent/straw party, (Atlach complete copy ol agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer to the Commonwealih, the United Slaies and [nstrumenialities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condenination,

Corrective confirmalory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pior deed being correeted or confirmod )

Cnder Penalties of law, I declargthat [ have examin
knowledge and belief, it is}trug, conrect and comp

this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or llespu sib Pnrty 4
Melissa Connor/ /7// ///é—\

Date

7/ /M

FAILURE TO CO:&LI[TF 'S'MMOPIQJY/UR ATTACII APPLICARLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULY IN THE RFC{)RDJ:.R‘S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DELD.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tunothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, .ir.
Chiaf Dapuly

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Case Number

VE.
RUTH ANN SCHULT? 2013CYV1479
KEAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE  CATEGURY MEMO CHE # DEBIT  CREDIT
GIA02014 Advanes Fes Advanue Fee 138358 $0.00  $1330.00
GIHMIGIA Advertising Sale {Nowspaper) $15.00 5000
CEHUIGIY Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 F0.00
01102514 Crying Sale $16.00 3000
0171042014 Docketing 215.00 5000
| Lavy £15.00 80.00
D164 Mailng Costs R5400 $0.00
011072818 Posting 1landbill H15.00 $0.00
QG204 ; 559.60 $0.00
OHT2014  Press Enterprise Inc $1,087.62 $n.00
DI04 Prothunotary, Acknewledge Deed $10.00 S0.08
01/10/7014  Sherif? Autematian Fund $350.00 50,00
DIAIK2014  Shed{s Dosd $35.00 £0.00
DINW2014  Solicitor Seevices $75.00 $0.00
SHHMION TFransfec Tax Porm 2500 L0.068
Welr Posling FL04.00 $£6.00
Service $IU5.00 $0.00
Bervice Mileage Ri2.00 $0.00
yiswibution Form $25.00 $0.0¢
0326234 {opies $6.50 U0
O3/26i 2313 Notary Fee $:10.00 S0.06
(3425602614 Tax Chain Scarch Pa.00 56.00
03260208 Sucharge $140.63 50,00
0126/2014  Current Faxas $osa.22 $.00
UB262014  Sewsr LX R RN $0.00
26201 Rucosding Fees TIR.00 S0.00
£3,03%.63 3335000

Printed: /182014 2:4116AM

L TOTAL BATLANCE,

$(1,689.63) |

Page 1 of £



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

- LD
T - f - . T "r_,.. -

NO.__ ED NO.____ 1D DATE/TIMEOFSALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,0
— LEVY (PER PARCEL %15 U
— MAILING COSTS § L

ADVLERTISING SALE BILLS & COPILS be?.S(}
~— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /o0
~~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
. CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
----- TRANSFLER TAX FORM 25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES : $ 650
300
NOTARY TOTAL $*$*$*$****E*v’:i*j****** $ [7/§O;OO
- WEB POSTING $150.00
—= PRESS ENTERDPRISE INC. $ /0% A& 3
—~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
l()IAL EEE R EEEE SRS EEEEEEE LT $ / j ‘;d}l Q,(.»,
~—PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) *B 10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 595,00

TOTAL $*$***$*$*$**¥*M*****$ § i %“ D

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ &7 34
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ S.o0

TOTAL * %k ok deok koo ok son o s ok o $r‘£,’ f;J.J

MUNICIPAIL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 3% ?
WATER 20 o
TOTAL *#************»ﬁ*ﬁ-***** $ ﬁf‘f
SURCHARGIE FEE (DSTE) § {450
MISC.__ . $
g
TOT AL %ok o dor sodorsokfokdokonokok k¢~ O~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

b7 &02



STATL OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY O COLUMBIA 1SS

SHERIFF'S SALE By Virtue of a Wit of Execution [Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1479
Issued ot of the Court of Comimon Pleas of Columbia Courty, Pennsybania and to me
directerd, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Tawn of Bloormsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennaylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, APRIE 02, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that o proposed scheduls of dis-
tribuition wall be on file in the Sheritfs Office no later than thirty {30} davys after the dute of
the safe of any property sofd hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds wall be made in
accordance with the schecdule teri {10 days after said filing, unless axceptions are filed
with the Sherniff's Office prior therato.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situste in the ¥, Hlage of Mifflirwville, Township
of Mifflin, County of Cofumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fok
lonws, 1 wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the North side of Fourth Stieet on the dividing line betwesn
Lot No. 158 and Lot No. 159; thence along the dividing line of Lot No. 158 and Lot No.
1548, North 27 degress 00 minule West a distance of 136,00 lect to a steel pin zlong
land now or late of Charles J. Drumheller arg Betty L Drumheller, his vafe; thence aiong
the land nowy or late of Drumheller, Morth 63 degrees 00 minute East a distance of 99.75
teet 10 a steet pin in line of land now or late of Samuel De Walt thence alos g ling af land
now or late of DetWak, South 27 degrees 00 minule East a distance of 136.00 feetto g
steel pin on the North side of Fourth Street; thence aiong the North side of Fourth Street
South 83 degrees 00 minute West a distance of 99.75 feel to a stesl pin, the place of
baginming.

CONTAINING 13,568.00 square feet in accordance 10 a survey prepared by Charles B,
Webb, RE. dated March 18, 1981 TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Rth Ann
Schultz, by Deed from Joyce Ash, widow, dated 04,/26,/2001, recorded 05/02/2001
in Instrument Number 200103897,

Tax Parcel, 23-065C026-00,000

Premises Being: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18531

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 302 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05C-0726

Seized and taken into execution: to be sold as the propety of BUTH ANN SCHULTZ in
suit of CIMMIORTGAGE. INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUA PAYRMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grester of ten {10%]) per
cent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within aight (8] days after the
sule in cash, certificd check or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO FAY THE BID PRICE N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. 1 the successful bidder fails ko pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheniff may elect to sither sue the hidder for the halance due without 2 resale of the
property, o to tesell the property at the bidder's risk and mairtain an action against the
bidder for braach of contract, In the case of default all sums puid By the bidder will be
oonsidered forfeited, but will be applied against any darmages recoverable, The default-
ingy bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection
wwith any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found Fable for daimages. If pio-
ceeds ara payable to the Plaingff, the proceeds cheak will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office roceives advance written notice othenvase, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Attorney for the Plairtiff;
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000

leposcs and says that Press Enterprise is

ace and place ot business at 3183

a and Stale ol Pennsylvania, and was

1 published daily, continuously in said
hed notice _ Maxch 12, 19, 26, 2014 (hat

ted agent of the owner or publisher of said
: that neither the affiant nor Press

ice and advertisecment and that all of the
and character of publication are true.

s

day ol V\QQ. Y 20 A

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIR
Notadal Seal ) !

Nennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public !
Scott Twi., Columbia County . H

My Commission Expires July 3,201 |
AEMRER, PENNGYI VENIZ G TATION DF NOTARIES

.... L hereby certily that the advertising and

publishing the foregoing notice, and the



Fax Server 3/13/2014 11:16:39 AM DPAGE 17001 Fax Server

Phelan Haillinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1460
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
{215) 563-7600
Fax: (215 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Foreciosure Manager Pennsylvania
Muarch 2. 2014

Office of e Sheridll

L olumbia County Courthouse
A5 W Maiw Stpeet
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

At Real Bstate Departiment

Fax Number: 370-389-3623

Re:  CITIMORTGAGE, INC. v,
RUTH ANNSCHULTZ
309 EASTATH STREET MIFFLINVILLE, £A 18631
Ny 23 0CV-14T79

Prear Sir'Madan:

Please Postpone the Sherit? Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
March 19, 2014 due to the following: Per Sherifl,

The Praperty is ¢ be refisted for the April 2, 2014 Shentt Sale.
Thank vou for vour cooperation in this matrer.

Very Traly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PET 2 932624



Phelan Hallinan, [.I.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CUHRISTINE SCHOFFELER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office o the Prothonotary

Calambia County Courthouse Nos 2003-C% 1479
35 W, Main Su Nos 2014-ED- v
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. V8. RUTH ANN SCHELTZ
No.: 2013-C'V-147%, No.: 2014-FED-9

AFFIDAVEL OF SERVICLE PURSUANT 10 RULT, 3129.2
Dear Swridadam:

Fnclosed please find an Affidavie of Service Pursuant (o Ryle 31292 with the necessuy attachiments
regarding the above nuter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you huve any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me. _

#+¥Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be staved or
postponed *%% '

**Property is listed for the 03/19/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintill al the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
evenl that a representative of the plainliff is not present at the sale, :

YVory truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan, LY

[
CHRISTINE SCHOFIFL R, Lowul Assistang

cos Skerilf ol COLUMBTA County

PEL WA



PIHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Atlorney for Plamntaft
Adam 1. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034

1617 TIFK. Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center PPlaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam Davis@Phelanl lallinan.com

215-563-7000

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGIL, INC, o COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintitt, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LS

CEVIL DEVISION
RUTIT ANN SCHULTZ
Defendantis} .
No.: 2013-CV-1479
No.: 2014-TID-9

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULF 3129.2 _

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILLADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8

As required by Pa. R.C:P. 3129.2(a} Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable, A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
‘Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

”:; T} - Y
ALl Flpy

Adam FE Davis. Esg.. Td. Ne.203034
] /'} o ’_f"’f Attorney for Plaintitf
I s S i f";’j x

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t mav not
be sold in the absence ol a representative of the plaintifl ad the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative ol the plaintiffl is not present
at the sale.

PH #3260



 Marme and Phetar Hailinags, LLEP

 Address - 1617 JFK Bovlevard, Stite 1406

L OF Sendor Onz Benn Cener Plaza

: Mhiladelphia, PA i3 ATK/CET - 03020145 SALE

Ling 1 Articic Number Name of Addressee, Street, amd Past D) ffice mkirc

| remm TENANT/OCCUFANT

I EASTATH STREET

e L MIFPLINVILLE, PA 1863) ; N .

2 bbb Commopwealth of Pennsybvania Bureau of Individusl Tuxes Inberilance Tax Division N

Hth Floor, Strawberry Sq.

frept 286601

Harvisburg, PA 17128 ®

s i Department of Public Welfare, TPE Casualty Unit, Fatare Recovery Program

;PO Ban 8486
C Wittaw (rak BuiMing .
L Hustrisbarg, P4 17105 L N .
BOMENTH RELATIONS 0F I T !

SUCHUMBIA COUNTY :

COLUMBLA COUNTY COURTHOLISE

PO3HON 388 #
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SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff
CITIMORTGAG .
JS GAGE, INC Case Number
i 2013Cv1479

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/16/2014  02:35 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJGSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALL Y"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: RUTH ANN SCHULTZ AT 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

.;_/' v e I
Jv. é/: é’zw*‘? e
TYLER HINOJOSA, DERLTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tenotly T, Chunloa i

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 18, 2014

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed te before me this . .
168TH day of JANUARY . 2014 _/_"l\_:i VO 511 v ol Codyia o

y IJ
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUB URAM STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BL"L/D‘ PHILADEL PHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE., INC.
Vs, Case Number
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV1479

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/06/2014  09:15 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDSILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE. PA 18631,

TYLER HINOJOSA, DBPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tamotiy T Chowduutsin

February 07, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Faranal Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingamen, Motary Public
Toan of Elcomeiuerg, Colurnbia County
o Commeiasion Erpires 01, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of FEBRUARY 2014 j{}/{ (1MM &/o,%\,

CPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUB URAN STATION SUITE NJO 1617 JFK BLVD GHILADELPH.’A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherff

Chief Deputy

CITJ?ORTGAGE, INC. Case Number

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV1479

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Manner: < Not Specified> Expires: ~  Wamant .
Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL o I
[
L=
- EREEECtt LT N e . : 3 e LR a
Name: (POSTING) Served.  Personally - AdultIn Charge  Posted - Other 2
Primary 300 BAST 4TH STRERT N | Aduit in IR 3
Address: 'MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 Charge: ©
Phone: DoB: j Relation:
Alternate : Date: : 3 .-"’{ . ,-J;“ Time: o |r ! | S'
Address: ' sras S L

Deputy:

Phone: I © Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN&HALLINANLLP ' Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage: E

Deputy: ;

1£981 ¥d ‘ITUANNALIW '133MLS HLY 1SV 608

NOILVHIdX3 ON



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
v. .
: NQO.: 2013-CV-1479
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ : At e
Delendant(s) : ACi - ED -

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITEIMORTGAGE, INC., Piaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atlorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 309 EAST 4TH STREET,
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631.

1.

I3

6.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed QOwner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
’ ascertained, please so indicate)

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose fudgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (il address cannol be
rcasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

None,
Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on the property:
Nurne Address (1l address cannol be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the
sale.

Name Address Of address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

None.

PH # 932621



7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by he sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REYENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (of address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S(Q,
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.Q. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WATLNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify thal the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ‘//7//4(

PIT# 932621

Phelan Hallinan, LLT*

Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 IFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

Oune Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

By




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/201a Fee:

SCHULTZ RUTH ANN
PO BOX BO06
MIFFLINVILLE PA 186321

Agsessment: 46,631
Balances asg of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

$5.00 Cert. NO: 17007

Digtrict: MIFFLIN TWP

Deed: 20010 -3891
Location: 309 E FOURTH ST
Parcel I4d:23 -05C-026-00, 000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

Fer:

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646¢

TAX CERTIFICATION

2014

REAL ESTATE

As of Date:01/28/2014 01:06:21 PM

Owner: SCHULTZ RUTH ANN
PO BOX BO6
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

Municipality:MIFFLIN TWP
Parcel #:23 -05C-026-00,000

Property Desc:

Discount Face: FPenalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
024277 e 5417.96 04/30/2014 $426.49 06/30/2014 $469.14 08/31/2014
Payment
024277 s ' 561.47 04/30/2014 S62.72 06/30/2014 3568.99 08B/31/2014
Payment )
024277 R $5214.79 04/30/2014 5219.17 06/30/2014 $230.13 08/31/2014
Payment
Total Paid To Date: 50.00
(’ev@ 1]2}8,1‘4
ey 1 |
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELTNQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




01/22/2014

13:06 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 792 B47%

January 22, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS.

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
NO: 2013-CV-1479

NO: 2014-ED-9

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #701690for the property located at 309 E.

4" Street, Miffiinville Pa through March 31, 2014 is $313.19.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have. .

Sincerely,
\AM’G Ve

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479

P.002/002



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS, Case Number

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV1478

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;Réé'lmEs';t'ate Sale- SaIeNotlce ' Zone:

Manner: < Not S'péc'if'i'é-dmi ' Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS (4. <1 54 1.3

LI ]

\'\C-p\t_ 1-?) 13 o VS g i L57e) Tet wrgy

NNY HLN¥ ‘ZLINHOS

Ber
Name:  .RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

Primary 309 EAST 4THSTREET " Aduftin
Address: MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 Charge:

6LV ILADELOL

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Address: BERWICK; P, g sy AT

—

[

Deputy: |7 . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN&HALLNANLLP  Phone: 215-563-7000

Date: }j J L} /;q ﬁ/?j_ /5 /:/ ;

Time: Sl P393
Mileage:

Deputy: i ?

N /A e (& priovey o ddeess ad Aliccanye

1£981 ¥d 'TTUANILIN ‘L13FHLS HLY 1SV 60€

/fl/”{f /A/.C/).—w-r Lt (, J’/k-

AR R Bl Bl

NOILVYidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE. .
VS, GE.INC Case Number

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV1479

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real __l'é'sta't-éms ale- Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: “NOtSpecmed; T Expires: e

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

as vigWNTO3 TYHLNID

dult In Charge> Posted - Other

Name: Central Columbia SD _ o Served:  Personally

6LvIEADCLOZ

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge:

Primary ‘4777 Old Berwick Road ' Adult in g‘lcc_{'_’..,-g_-/ S‘ oo Stk,' ’ JLZ |

Phone:  570-784-2850 pog: . Relatom (TG S ifer,

aernare . SR Date. , | g )
Address: - i "f/ RSV

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone;

Jrig), )
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time: §

Mileage:

Deputy:

NOILYHIdXI ON  §1844 vd 'DENGSINO0TE ‘Av0d MIIMY3E Q10 LLL¥



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mocrdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITJ[:ORTGAGE, INC. Case Number

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV147¢9

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale

Category: Sale Notice - e Eome:
Manner: < th'Sp'é'éifiéa"; S o Expires: :: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

10HLNY Y3AA3S MOIMYE9

Name: BERWICK SEWERAUT | Served: Personally -
_ T P Y LR -
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE ultin Am 5][ H

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: Sty HneT

Phone: ;f Do8: Relation: 'd /{.,g,k

- Posted - Other

6LvIADEL0E

Alternate e e L Date: fl_ }z)x ':. Fime: 2
Address: ; : 2 "4 /4 30

Phone: - o . Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN&HALLINANLLP | Phone:  :215-563-7000

S—

Mileage:

Deputy: i

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMNIE 'IAV SVYIH4 80L1

o o8 |w|N ]

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

VS,

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

Case Number
2013CV1479

Category: F o rome:
Manner: : Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

Name:

Primary

Address: 2ND FLOOR
;’Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

11 WEST MAIN STREET

DosB:

Dome_s__tic _Relations Office__of _C_olumbia (?9_1_:

20 SNOILVYI3Y 211LS3N0A

Served:  Personally -Adult in Chargss - Posted - Other
P L e

6.FLADEIOC

Adultn o nfie Shreyo
Tntale Clek
Date: /ﬁ}g‘;{?/ o

Deputy:

Refation:

Time: (7S

B Miteage:

Phone:

oo |s|w|N ]

NOILY¥IdX3 ON d ‘©dNaGSIN00TE MO0 ONZ ‘L3FHLS NIVIN LS3M Li



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITJEORTGAGE, INC. Case Number

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 2013CV1479

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category

O
o
-
c
=
o
Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > “ - '; Expires: o . Warrant: g
Notes: :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =3
»
>
™
[N ]
(2L
Name:; fCo1umb|a County Tax Offlce 5 Served: Personally dult In Ch Posted Other g
Primary PO Box 380 T Aduitin B
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: . 7, //J/’ ©
Phone:  :570-389-5649 . bos: . Refation: (| *’w/i
aternate T _ . Pae. .}_ - . |
Address: - ' ’B_/ﬁ( 0? 45
Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP _ ' _ Phone: 215—5637000

Milage: |

Deputy:

§18.1 Yd 'O¥NISINOOTE 08¢ X014 Od

B o B [w N

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol'1l

Uocument Receipt

Trars # 1793 Carrer / service:  USPE Server First-Class Ma.l® SM0A201412:00:00 AM
Ship tz:
TECHMICAL SLPPCR™ GROUR INTERMAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH S5TREET ROON 3259 Trackirg # 71901140008C00017978
Doc Ref #: SEDZ2014
Postage 4.8100

PHILADELFPHIA PA 19108

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%o20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 1/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receaipt

Trans # 1742 Carrier { service:  1USPS Server Frst-Class Mail® 1020441 2:20:00 AN
Shpto
PEILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINZSS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 51H FLDOR Tracking # 7+ £0114200600001 7968
ROBERT MN.C MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Loz Ref #: SEDZ2014
Fostage 4 5100

PHLADELMHA FA - 19107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Tranz # 1781 Carrie- f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mailg
Shp to
OFFICE OF F.ACR. DEFARTWMENT OF PLBLIC
WELFARE
20 BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71501 14000600001 /551

Doe Ref #: 9EDZ014

Postage 48100
HARRISBURG PA 7705

hiip://webscerver 1 /sendsuitc%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

1/10/2014 12:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents Page 1 ot |

Document Receipt

Trans £ 1790 Carrier / serv.ce. USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 11052074 12:20:00 AM
Snip o
DEPARTMENT QF REVENLE COMMOMNNEALTH OF PA
DESARTMENT 281230 Trackirg . 7138011400060000° 7444
Doc Ref # SEDZ014
Postage 4.8100

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/16/2014



Print Your Documents

CocLment Receipt

Trans # 1788 Carrier f service:  LJSPS Server First-Class Maii®

Ship ta:

s D=FT OF JUSTICE ATTY FOR MIDDOLE DISTRICT

PO BOX 11754 Tracking #: 71901 14000600001 7537
Dioc Ref #: AEDEO14
Fostage 4.8100

HARRISBLRG PaA 17108

hitp://webscrver l/sendsuite%20!ive/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

11072014 12.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacurnent Receip

Trans # 1788 Carrer ! service:  USPS Server First-Class tAaile 102074 12:00:00 AbL
Ship tz:
INTER™NAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE RCOM 704 Tracking #: 71904 14000800001 7520
Boc Ref # CEDZ014
Postage 48100
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SO BOX 2875 Tracking #. 1551142006000017913
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Docu~ent Receipt

Tranz # 17845 Carrier { service:  USPS Server Frat-Class Mail® 102074 12:00:00 AM
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DEFT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 84R8 Tracking #: 713011400060060017906
Doc Ref #: SEDZ2014
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http://webserver 1/sendsuite%2Mive/projects/image.aspxVpd=1 1/10/2014
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1479

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Miffin, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the Narth side of Fourth Strest on the dividing line between Lot No. 158 and Lot No. 159, thence
along the dividing line of Lot No. 158 and Lot No. 159, North 27 degrees 00 minute West & distance of 136.00 feet to a steel pin
along land now or late of Charles J. Drumheller and Betty L. Drumheller, his wife; thence along the land now or late of Drumbheller,
North 63 degrees 00 minute East a distance of 99.75 feet to a steel pin in line of land now or tate of Samuel De Walt, thence along
line of iand now or late of DeWalt, South 27 degrees 00 minute East a distance of 136.00 feet to a steel pin on the North side of
Fourth Street: thence along the North side of Fourth Street South 83 degrees 00 minute West a distance of 99.75 feet to a steel pin,
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 13,566.00 square feet in accardance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, R E., dated March 16, 1881.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ruth Ann Schultz, by Deed from Joyce Ash. widow, dated 04/26/2001, recorded
05/02/2001 in Instrument Number 200103891,

Tax Parcel; 23-05C-026-00,000

Premises Being: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-06C-026

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RUTH ANN SCHULTZ in suit of CITIMORTGAGE, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o COLUMBIA COLUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 7-4

DATE RECEIVED J- i
DOCKET AND INDEX /- 70 2+/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA -
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST i,
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# /58578%
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE ner 19 /4 TIME ¢
POSTING DATE Ceb, }3 1Y

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK = Fel,  J0
2P WEEK _gw s S
3R WEEK .Y
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Vs,

NO.: 2013-CV-1479
AG™ - E D -G

COLUMBIA COUNTY

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $133,158.88
Interest from 01/11/2014 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $21.89 per dicm

Bobane V) Sl [Kes]

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

Dated \h\ 0 - ‘L'\

{SEAL)

PH # 932621



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift :
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
NO.: 2013-CV-1479

Acid - ED-A
COLUMBIA COUNTY

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
Defendant(s)}

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premiscs is vacant

( ) Act 9] procedures have been fulfilled

() Act9l 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

By: /50('%3/// AN

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Allarney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam. Davis@PhelanITallinan.com

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA C()UNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ :
NO.: 2013-CV-1479

(_at) i wE_D -
YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
maltter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, 1o wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) is/arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant RUTH ANN SCHULTZ is over 18 years of age and resides at 3(}9f EAST 4TH
STREET, MIFFLLINVILLE, PA 18631,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities, |

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. d. No.203034
Attorney for Plainulf




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Ome Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-70l16

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Lcgal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Olfice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-1003
35 W, Main St No.: 2013-ED- 169
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCLESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P VS, NICHOLAS M.
SZKODNY A/K/A NICHOLAS SZKODNY, and AMY M. SZKODNY A/K/A AMY SZKODNY

No,: 2013-CV-1003, No.: 2013-ED-169

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSTIANT TO RULL 3129.2
Dear Siv/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this marter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.
postponed.##*
##Property is listed for the 02/05/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence ol a representative of the plaintift at the Sheriff’s Sate. The sale must be postponcd or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLLE

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

¢ SherifT of COLUMBIA County

PH # 801318



PHELAN HALLINAN.L1.P Attorney for Plainuff
Adam H. Davis. Esq., [d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LLOANS SERVICING, :

L.P F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICING., LP :

Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

V.
D No.: 2013-CV-1003
NICHOLAS M. SZKODNY A/K/A NICHOLAS No.: 2013-ED-169

SZKODNY
AMY M, SZKODNY A/K/A AMY SZKODNY
Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c} on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A™.

Adam H. Davis, Fsq., 1d. No.203034

//g//?( Attorney for Plainuff
Duate: J

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 801318
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CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NQO.: 2013-CV-1479
R NS UL TZ . ‘ — :
UTH ANN SCHUL {3\0\_\* . F_“_.D"O\

Defendant(s) :

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., Plaint!l in the above action. by the undersigned attorney; sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the

Wril of Exceution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 309 EAST 4TH STREET,
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631,

1.

Lad

Namie and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s)y:
Namie Address (it adidress cannot be reasonably ascertained,
pleasc so indicate)

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ 309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is a record lien on the reat property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
Narne and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicatc)

None.

Name and address of svery other person who has any record lien on the praperty: e e

Name Address (if address cannaot he
reasonably ascertained, please mdicate)

_ None.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interes| may be alTecied by the

sale.
Namg Address (of address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

PH # 932621
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Name and address of every other person of whor the plaintiff hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affecied by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertmined, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFIFLINVILLE, PA 18631

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWRERRY 5@.

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601

INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, 1PL. 1.0. BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BI.OOMSBURG. PA 17815

COMMONWEALTIL OF PENNSYLVANIA 0. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDL.E PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA LHARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

Iverify thal the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ‘//7//46 By: %@W}Z%/,

Phelan Hallinan, LIT

Adam H. Davis, ksq., Id. Ne.203034

Attorney [or Plaintiff

PHELLAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
~215-563-7000

PH # 932621



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. t NO.: 2013-CV-1479

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ : R -ED A
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, A 18631

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INF ORMATION QOBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TQ BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate} at 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 is scheduled (o be
sold at the Sheri{{"s Sale on al in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 10 enforce the court judgment of
$133,158.88 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To lind out how much you musl pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the Judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I It the Shenff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 2 [5-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid lor your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days alter
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BEL.OW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760)



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-1479

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
v

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

owner{s) of property situate in MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23-05C-026-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $133,158.88

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of
Mitflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o
wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the North side of Fourth Street on the dividing line between Lot
No. 158 and Lot No. 159; thence along the dividing line of Lot No. 158 and Lot No. 159, North
27 degrees 00 minute West a distance of 136.00 feet to a stcel pin along land now or late of
Charles J. Drumheller and Betty L. Drumheller, his wife: thence along the land now or late of
Drumbheller, North 63 degrees 00 minute East a distance of 99.75 feel Lo a steel pin in line of land
now or late of Samuel DeWal; thencc along line of land now or latc of DeWalt, South 27
degrees 00 minute East a distance of 136.00 feet to 4 steel pin on the North side of Fourth Street:
thence along the North side of Fourth Street South 63 degrees 00 minute West a distance of
99.75 feet to a stecl pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 13,566.00 square fect in accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb,
R.E., dated March 16, 1981.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ruth Anu Schultz, by Deed from Joyce Ash,
widow, dated 04/26/2001, recorded 05/02/2001 in Instrument Number 200103891,

Tax Parcel: 23-05C-026-00,000

Premises Being: 309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of
Mifflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the North side of Fourth Street on the dividing line between Lot
No. 1538 and Lot No. 159; thence along the dividing line of Lot No. 158 and Lot No. 159, North
27 degrees 00 minute West g distance of 136.00 fect to a steel pin along land now or late of
Charles J. Drumheller and Betty L. Drumbhbeller, his wifc; thence along the land now or late of
Drumheller, North 63 degrees 00 minute East a distance of 99.75 feet to a steel pin in linc of land
now or late of Samuel DeWall; thence along line ol land now or late of DeWall, South 27
degrees 00 minute Bast a distance of 136.00 feet to a steel pin on the North side of Fourth Street;
thence along the North side of Fourth Street South 63 degrees 00 minute Wesl a distance ol
99.75 feet to a steel pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 13,566.00 square fect in accordance to a survey preparcd by Charles B. Webb,
R.i:i., dated March 16, 1981.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ruth Ann Schuliz, by Deed {rom Joyce Ash.
widow, dated 04/26/2001, recorded (05/02/2001 1n Instrument Number 200103891,

. P s T I A LT BN AT Pl a Ta W a VT el
Tax Parcel: /_.._J'U_J(_-'UZU'UU,UUU

Premises Being: 309 HAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631



SHORT DESCRIPTION

. . . - e
By virtue of a Writ of Execurion No. 2013-CV-1479 (O \ ~ED M

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
v

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

owner(s) of property situate in MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

309 EAST 4TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23-05C-026-00,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $133,158.88

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or prinl legibly, insuring
PROCISS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Ny 2013-CV-144Y
CITIMORTGAGE, TNC.
Defendant Type ot Writ of Complaint
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDMIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY TO BE LEVIRED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS ¢Steet or RFD, Aparlment fon, City, Bare, Twp.. State wod Zip Code)

309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILIL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SIIERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, L20_ T, Shenff of COLUMBIA Coonty, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County. to excoute the within and make return thereof according to Law,

Sherilf of COLTIMBTA (.‘{:unl}-‘,_F’er1r.1:.t.

NOTE ONLY AFPLICABILE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon ar attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in costody of whomever is found in possessian. after notifving person of levy or
artachment without iability on the part of such deputy or sherift to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or reinoval of any such property hefore
shenffs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other (}?Ur requesting service on behalf of XX Plainn[f Telephone Number Dhale

{ %'» [2 2 A __. Defendany )
ADIPRESS:  One Penn Center at Subueban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevaed, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 // } //y

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Mumber

RETURNEIY:

ATFTRMED and subscribed w belore me this day S0 ANSWERS [Jate
Signature of Dep, Sheaiff

of . 20

Signarire of Sherilf Dhate

Sheritt of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE TNSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PRQOCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach uny copies,
Expiration date

Plinuff No.: 2013-CV-1479
CITIMORTGAGL, INC.
Defendant Type or Writ of C r)mﬁl;aim
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ EXECUTION/NOTICE Ol SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DLESCRIPTION (OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHLD OR SALE.

4 RUTH ANN SCHULTZ

AT ADDRLESS {Strect ur RED, Apartment Noe, City, Bore, Twp., Stute und Zip Cuode)

309 EAST 4TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILI. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 20__, L, Sheriif of COLUMEIA County. PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o exccute the within and make return thereat acconding to law,

Shentf of COLUMBIA County, Penna

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OOF WATUHMAN — Any deputy sheriff ievying upon or attaching any
peaperty under within writ may Jeave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notilying person of levy or
attachment without labitity on the part of such depury or sheritt w any plainti[f herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheriff's sale thereot.

Signaire of Attorney or other Criggnator r(:{lucsling service on behall of XX Phintift Telephone Mumber Date
P S __ Defendant
ADDRESS: Une Penn Clenter af Suburban Statien, 1017 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1300 (215)563-7000 /«/?//
Philadelphia, PA 191031814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Crmrt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMITY and subsoribed (o before me this day SO ANSWERS Thte
Signature of Dep. Sheril

uf S R 20

Signature of Sheriff ’ [BETH

Shenfl of
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Coiumbia Caunty

Columbia County Sheriff

34 West Main Street

PO Box 380
Eloomsaburg
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
RCBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BU/LDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

CERTIFIED MAIL.
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